consisting of 734 boys, 364 girls 

respectively.  The study was focused 

attention on SS II students because they 

didn’t belong to the graduating class and 

might have learnt some basics of English 

concepts in SS I. The sample unit for this 

study was consisted of total of one hundred 

and fifty-five (155) senior secondary II 

English language students with 82 boys and 

73 girls drawn from the total population. 

Considering gender as an important 

variable to be studied under this work, 

purposive sampling techniques was used. 

The purposive sampling technique is a non-